
For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

7th Revised SHEET NO:___., __ 
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
Hos: 1&4&5 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE-CLASS 1 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Availability of Service: Water service in residences and other 
buildings connected therewith, not of a commercial or public 
character. 

( c) .B.a.t.e..s.: (Monthly) Per 1 00 cubic feet 

First 
Next 
All Over 

1,000 
500 

1,500 

cubic feet 
cubic feet 
cubic feet 

( d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers 
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. 
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

Size of Meter 

5/8 inch meter 

( e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 
10th day after billing date. 

( f ) Special Rule: 

, 
RATE PER 100 

CUBIC FEET 

$2 .72 
$2 .63 
$2.53 

RATE 
PER METER 

$3.60 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall OF KENTUCKY 

apply. EFFECTIVE 

( 2 ) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. OCT 3 1990 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 
MO'JTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY ~ Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



: 

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

7th Revised SHEET N0:_2 __ 
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
.Nos: 1&4&5 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE-CLASS 1 

( 3 ) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. 

( 4 ) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or 
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea 
College Water Utility to the customer. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Ol:i 3 1990 

DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 
MONTH DAY YEAR 

' 
ISSUED BY Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



.. ' ' 

FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.S.C. Ky . No. 4 

Original Sheet No. 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A Department of Berea College 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 

:6th. Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Residential - Class 1 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) 

(c) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes. 

RATES: (Monthly) 

First 200 cu. ft. 
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 

1 

RATE 

$ 4.90 
2.35 
2.10 
1.85 
1.50 
1.25 

(r) 

e(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or 
less of water shall be delivered. 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: 
PU 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis­
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 
before service is restored. 

$ 4.90 l (I:) 

LIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 2 4 1982 
PU SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 12.-8~2-

~~~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. l?s 1982 

ISSUED 

~,.-----'-:-----'----=-----Month Day Year M~-o_n_t~h-~D-a_y_7_-=-e"--a-r-

Berea College 
Business Vice-President, Berea Kentuck 

Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 



For: Berea. Kentucky and Yacinity 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

7th Revised SHEET N0:_3 __ 
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
No. 2 

COMMERCIAL SERVICE-CLASS 2 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Ayai!abjlity of Service: Water service in stores, factories, 
and/or other buildings of a commercial or public character. 

( c) .B.a.t.as.: (Monthly) Per 100 cubic feet 

First 5,000 cubic feet 
cubic feet 
cubic feet 

Next 5,000 
All Over 10,000 

( d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers 
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. 
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

Size of Meter 

5/8 
1 

1 1/2 
2 
3 
4 

inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 
inch meter 

RATE PER 100 
CUBIC FEET 

$2.30 
$2.27 
$2.17 

PATE 
PER METER 

$3.60 
$5.04 
$6.48 

$10 .44 
$39.60 
$50.40 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMtSStON 
( e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the OF KENTUCKY 

10th day after billing date. EFFECTIVE 

( f ) Special Buie: OC T 3 1990 
( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility sh ftJRSUANT TO 807 ~<AR 5:011, 

apply. 8¥. ~~ON:~ 
Pus'tF COMMISSION MANAGER 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 
MO'JTH [)\y YEAR MONTH [)\y YEAR 

ISSUED BY ~~ Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 

0' 

qD 
\" 



For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacjnjty 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

7th Revised SHEET NO: 4 
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
No. 2 

COMMERCIAL SERVICE-CLASS 2 

( 2 ) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. 

( 3 ) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. 

( 4 ) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or 
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea 
College Water Utility to the customer. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 3 1990 

I 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 

,""1-# ~--~-~\Y YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

ISSUED BY ~ Utilitjes Admjnistrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 
4 

--···------

Original Sheet No . 2 -----

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A Department of Berea Co llege 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 

6th . Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial - Class 2 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) 

(c) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATES: (Monthly) 

First 200 cu. ft. 
Next 1,800 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. 
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. 

Available for all purposes. 

Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu . . ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 

(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or 
less of water shall be delivered. 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

1 

RATE 

$ 4.90 
2.35 
2.10 
1.85 
1.50 
1.25 

$ 4.90 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: P BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis­
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 
before service is restored. 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

NOV 2 41982 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. · 2 1-,5 1982 

-ISSUED BY 
of Officer 

KARL E. WARMING 

Month Day Year 
Berea College 

siness Vice-President, Berea, Kentuck 
Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 

Commission of 



For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacjnjty 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ 4 ____ _ 
. 7th Revised SHEET N0:.__,,.5 __ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
No. 3 

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Availability of Service: Water service for large commercial 
users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public 
character and all qualifying users. 

( c) B..a.ta.s.: (Monthly) Per 1 oo cubic feet BATE PER 100 
CUBIC FEET 

First - 20,000 
Next 20,000 
All Over 40,000 

cubic feet 
cubic feet 
cubic feet 

$2 .17 
$2.12 
$2.03 

( d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers 
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. 
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

(e) 

Size of Meter 
BATE 

PER METER 

1 inch meter $5.04 
1/2 inch meter $6.48 

2 inch meter $10.44 
3 inch meter $39.60 
4 inch meter $50.40 
6 inch meter $75.60 
8 inch meter $104.40 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Late payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the . OF KENTUCKY 
10th day after billing date. EFFECTIVE 

( f ) Special Buie: 3 1990 
( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility 

apply. 
shatl»U RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

. BY:~ Pl:J~~ijff( 
DATE OF ISSUE NoVEMBEB 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 

_ ~y YEAR MONTH [ll\Y YEAR 

ISSUED BY ~Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacjnjty 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0._,.....-__ 4 ____ _ 
7th Revised SHEET N0:_6 __ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet 
No. 3 

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3 

( 2 ) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. 

' ( 3 ) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. 

( 4 ) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or 
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea 
College Water Utility to the customer. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIV~ 

OC T 3 1990 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: ,JECTIO~ 
PH8t~OOM~R 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 

ISSUED BY ~~ =~5 Mmiai5trator CPO 233=.a. K~:Q!,,Q~ 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: ~9~0~-~o_s_2~- DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 ~D ,, 
C; \ 



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A Department of Berea College 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

CLASSIFICATION 

Industrial -

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 4 

Original Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 

6th. Revised Sheet No. 

OF SERVICE 

Class 3 

and Vicinity 

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes. 

(c) RATES: (Monthly) 

First 200 cu. ft. $ 
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 

3 

3 

1 

RATE 

4.90 
2.35 
2.10 
1.85 
1.50 
1.25 

(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or 
less of water shall be delivered. $ 4.90 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

SPECIAL RULES: (f) 
,::iu - uc SERVICE COMM1ss10N. , 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY. 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis­
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 
before service is restored. 

NOV 2 41982 

DATE 

ISSUED 

PU SUAi'H TO 807 KAR 5:01111 

t N ) 

24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 
~~~~~~~~~~ 

Month Day Year Day ~r 
Berea College 

Business Vice-President, Berea Kentuck 
Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 4 

Original Sheet No. 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A De artment of Berea Colle e 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. 

6th. revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION-OF SERVICE 

Rural - Residential - Class 4 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) 

(c) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes. 

RATES: (Monthly) 

First 200 cu. ft. 
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft . 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu . ft. 

No. 

$ 

I f 

3 

1 

RATE 

4.90 
2.35 
2 . 10 
1.85 
1.50 
1.25 

~ (d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or 
less of water shall be delivered. $ 4.90 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: 
P BLIC SERVICE COMMISStON 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Com.mis-
s ion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10. 00 wil 1 be made NOV 2 4 1982 
before service is restored. 

10~1) 
RY' dd4~ 

24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 

P RS~· T0,,,807 KAR 5:011, 

;{s' 1982 DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 
~M-o_n_t~h~~~~~~~- ~,---=-~--=-~-=-~~~-

Day ___3e-af Month Day Year 

I SS U ED BY£;!: d ~ Berea College 
Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentuck 

Title Address 

~Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.S.C . Ky. No. 

Original Sheet No. 5 
-----

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A De artment of Berea Colle e 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 ---
6th. Revised 

Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm - Residential - Class 5 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) 

(c) 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATES: (Monthly) 

First 200 cu. ft. 
Next 1,800 cu. ft. 
Next 3,000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu. ft. 
Next 5,000 cu . ft. 
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. 

Available for all purposes. 

Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 
Per 100 cu. ft. 

~(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or 
less of water shall be delivered. 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

1 

RATE 

$ 4.90 
2.35 
2.10 
1.85 
1.50 
1.25 

$ 4.90 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: P BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis­
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

NOV 2 41982 
before service is restored. 

P RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

R zt'~ 
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 

Month 

ISSUED BY~£~ 
Day __..Y-ear Month Day Year 
~ Berea College 

Business Vice-President, Berea Kentuck 
Name of Off ic r Title Address 

a KARL E. WARMr G 
~ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 

in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 
Commission of 



·,,, 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For: Berea. Kentucky and Yacjnity 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0._, ___ 4 ____ _ 

5th Revised SHEET NO:_l _ _ _ 

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet 
No. 6 

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the City of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Ayajlabjlity of Service: Water service to water districts 
purchased for resale. 

( c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 1000 gallons 

All Sales 

( d) Seryjce Charge: All metered general water service customers 
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. 
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

Sjze of Meter 

5/8 inch meter 
1 inch meter 

1 1/2 inch meter 
2 inch meter 
3 inch meter 
4 inch meter 
6 inch meter 
8 inch meter 

( e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 
10th day after billing date. 

( f ) Special Rule: 

( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall 
apply. 

RATE PER 1,000 
GAJ..L.00 

$2.82 

RATE 
PER METER 

$3 .60 
$5.04 
$6.48 

$1 0.44 
$39 .60 
$50.40 
$75 .60 

$104 .40 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

3 1990 

PUBU CONMISSION MANAGER 
DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1 990 

~ YEAR MONTH Ot\Y YEAR 

ISSUED BY ·:?JI~ gthurem Utjljtjes Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: __ 90_-_o_s_2 __ _ DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 
C\o 

\ ' 
i' 



For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity 
Community, Town or City 

P .S.C. NO. -----'4=-----­
. 5th Revised SHEET N0:.___,.8'----

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet 
Ho. 6 

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6 

((2)Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. 

( 3 ) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued. in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. 

( 4 ) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or 
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea 
College Water Utility to the customer. 

' 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EffECTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE NOYEMBER 13. 1990 
YEAR 

OCT 3 1990 

DA TE EFFECTIVE _ _,OC.......,l_OB...,..E._.R___,3 ..... _ _,1._.9 ..... 9"""'0 
fv10NTH 06tY YEAR 

#fb~ 
ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: -~90~-~0~5-2 __ DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



. ' 

FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 
4 

P .S.C. Ky. No. 

original Sheet No. 6 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A De artment of Berea Colle e 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 

4_th~·Re...-...VJ~·~s~e~d~~Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Wholesale - Class 6 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes. 

(c) RATE: (Monthly) 

All wholesale water sales 

e(d) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

(e) SPECIAL RULES: 

Per 1,000 gallons 

10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis­
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 

2 

RATE 

$ 1.15 

before service is restored. PU UC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 
_M_o_n_t~h~~~~~~~-

ISSUED 

e 

DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

NOV 2 41982 

~~~~~~~~~~ 

Month Day Year 
Berea College 

Kentuck 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 



For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacjnity 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ ....;4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

5th Revised SHEET N0:,_...9 __ 

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet 
No. 7 

FIRE PROTECTION-CLASS 7 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Availability of Seryjce: Available for commercial, industrial , 
institutional and City of Berea users. 

( c) Type of Service: Water lines for sprinkler service. 

( d) B..a.1.e..s.: (Monthly) BATE PER UNIT 

6 inch 
8 inch 

1 O inch 
12 inch 

sprinkler line 
sprinkler line 
sprinkler line 
sprinkler line 

( e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 
10th day after billing date. 

( f) Special Buie: 

( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall 
apply. 

( 2 ) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. 

( 3 ) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 

$39.51 
$54 .92 

. $71 .31 
$86 . 73 

College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. ISSI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ON 

( 4 ) !here shall be added to the customer~ bill as a separate OFE:e."J~~KY ' 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility OCT 3 1990 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is basNJB~~NT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts o CTION 9 1) 
revenues from the · sale of services rendered bYs~e:.:.irtiri~,.W.~IJ.li:~;;::;ii.~-
College Water Utility to the customer. PUBU s 

DATE OF ISSUE _....,;N..,,.O'-'-V-EM.....,B...,E.._B.__._13.._,. ___ 1.._.9....,9u..O DATE EFFECTIVE _ _,OC...,,._,l"""OB_..E...,,8__,3..,.. _ _,1"""9 ..... 9'-"0 
MQ\JTH OA.Y YEAR 

Tl!~ 
ISSUED BY 'Mike Betflurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337. Berea. KY 40403 

MONTH OA.Y YEAR 

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASE NO: 90-052 . DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 

- -- ·-- --- - - ---- ----------------------------' 



For: Berea. Kentucky and vacjnjty 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ ....:.4 ____ _ 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_2!h Revised SHEET N0:~1~0 __ 
CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet 
Ho . 8 

PUBLIC ANP PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION-CLASS 8 

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and 
contiguous territory thereto. 

( b) Ayai!abjlity of Service: Available for commercial, industrial, 
institutional and City of Berea users. 

( c) Type of Service: Fire hydrants for fire protection service . 

( d) B..a.1.e.s.: (Monthly) RATE PER UNIT 

Hydrant 

( e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the 
10th day after billing date. 

( f) Special Buie: 

( 1 ) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall 
apply. 

( 2 ) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. 

( 3 ) If account is not paid before ·the 27th day after date of 
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in 
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea 
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission. 

$11.56 

( 4 ) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separclifBllC SERVICE COMMISSION 
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any OF KENTUCKY 
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax EFFECTIVE 
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility 
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, OCT 3 1990 
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon 
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receiptsPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea CTION 9 1) 
College Water Utility to the customer. BY: .K.JfridZ:~-..:~~~=­

PUBLI 

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1 990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990 

ISSUED BY 1'll~a5 Mmiai5trator CPO 233::a. 'r!.~:09.Q~ 
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 

CASENO: __ 90_-_0_5_2~- DATED: OCTOBER 15. 1990 



•, 

FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 

Original Sheet No. 7 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A Department of Berea College 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. 3 

4th. Revised Sheet 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Fire Protection - Class 7 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for Commercial, 
Industrial, Institutional, 
and the City of Berea 

(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Water lines for sprinkler service 

(d) RATES: (Monthly) 

Lines 6" in diameter or under 
Lines 811 in diameter 
Lines 10" in diameter 
Lines 12" in diameter 

No. 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

2 

RATE 

$ 33.00 
46.50 
60.00 
73.00 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: 
PUBL C SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made NOV 2 41982 
before service is restored. 

DATE OF 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 2'§ 
o-=--~.,,.-~-=-~~--= Ya--ar-- ___,,~·-~ ~M_o_n_t~h~~D~a-y~Y-e_a_r~~ 

/""'" Berea College 
ISSUED BY Business Vice-President Berea, Kentuck 

Title Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 



.. 
• 

FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 4 

Original Sheet No. 

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY 
A Department of Berea College 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky . No. 

4th. Revised Sheet 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Public and Private Fire Protection - Class 8 

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity 

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for Commercial, 
Industrial, Institutional, 
and the City of Berea 

(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Fire hydrant for fire protection 
service. 

(d) RATES: 

No. 

8 

3 

2 

RATE 

Fire hydrants, per year $ 116.00 

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is 
not paid by the 10th day 
after billing date 

(f) SPECIAL RULES: 

If account is not paid before the 27th day after d ~\!~L C SERVICE COMMISSION 
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued OF KENTUCKY 
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis- EFFECTIVE 
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 
before service is restored. NOV 2 4 1982 

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 
Month Day ~ear _,....,M~o-n-~-:-7~~=D---,>"'-=Y~e_a_r~~ 

/ ?"'hi / /' Berea College 
ISSUED BY~~. ,////t:ZA Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentuck 

Name of Offic~ Title Address 
KARL E. WARM I G 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 


